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Note: At its fifty-fifth session (16-18 October 2001), the Working Party requested Governments 
to provide for its next session the data on total train traffic on the AGC network in 2000 
(TRANS/SC.2/196, para. 44).  

 
The Working Party may wish to take note of the information received from Governments 

which is reproduced below. 
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BELGIUM 

AGC line 
No. 

Section of AGC line 
 

PASSENGER GOODS SERVICE 

  Average daily 
number of 

trains in peak 
traffic months

Average daily 
number of 

trains in peak 
traffic months 
(1 month = 25 

day), (all 
international 

trains crossing 
the borders) 

Average daily 
number of 

trains in peak 
traffic months

    There are no 
international 
service trains 
crossing the 

border 
C-E 10 C-E20 (Dover) - Oostende - Brussels 

- Liège (-Aachen) 
± 141 0  

C-E 10 C-E20 (Dover) - Oostende - Brugge - 
Gent 

 ± 3.3  

C20 (Tourcoing) - Mouscron - 
Tournai 

± 40 0  

C20 (Tourcoing) - Mouscron - Gent ± 40 ± 32.8  
C20 Tournai - Mons Liège ± 70 see C15  
C20 Visé - Kinkempois - Montzen 

(-Aachen) 
0 ± 92.6  

C-E15 (Roosendaal-) Antwerpen  ± 57 ± 28.1  
C-E15 Antwerp - Brussels ± 183   
C-E15 Brussels - Mons ± 114   
C-E15 Mons - Quévy ± 40 (local 

trains) 
± 34.3  

C-E15 Charleroi – Erquelinnes 
(-Jeumont) 

± 42 (local 
trains) 

± 33.5  

C 15 Charleroi - Namur - Liège ± 95 ±16.9 (not all 
international 

trains) 

 

C-E25 Bruxelles - Namur ± 144   

C-E25 Namur - Arlon - Sterpenich - 
(Klein Bettingen) 

± 69 ± 54.3  

C-E 22 (Harwich) - Zeebrugge - 
Brugge 

± 40 (local 
trains) 

± 50.8 (not all 
international 

trains) 

 

E-27  Liège - Gouvy - Troisvierges ± 30 ± 5.6  
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LUXEMBOURG 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PASSENGER GOODS SERVICE AGC line 
No. 

Section of AGC 
line (both 

directions) 
Average daily 

number of 
trains in peak 
traffic months 

Average daily 
number of trains 

in peak traffic 
months 

Average daily 
number of 

trains in peak 
traffic months 

E 25 (Sterpenich-) 
Kleinbettingen – 
Luxembourg 

101 44 
 

36 

E 25 Luxembourg – 
Bettembourg (-
Thionville) 

228 114 87 

E 27 (Gouvy-) 
Troisvierges – 
Luxembourg 

132 15 24 

POLAND 
 

 
Average daily number of trains (in both directions 

in different kinds of traffic 
(including long distance trains) 

 

 
 

AGC  
line No. 

PASSENGER GOODS SERVICE 

 
E 20 

 
12.1 

    6.51 

 
5.9 

 
1.32 

 
2.0 

 
E 30 

 

 
12.0 

    6.51 

 
5.8 

 
1.32 

 
1.9 

 
E 59 

 

 
11.5 

    6.21 

 
5.6 

 
1.22 

 
1.9 

 
E 65  

 
12.7 

   6.91 

 
6.2 

 
1.32 

 
2.1 

 
E 75 

 
6.1 
3.31 

 
3.0 

 
0.62 

 
1.0 

 
1   Qualified and interregional. 
 

2   Express and international. 



TRANS/SC.2/2002/7/Add.1 
page 4 

SLOVENIA 
 

 
 

Average daily number of trains  
in peak traffic month 

 

 
 

AGC  
line No. 

 
 

Section on AGC line 
(both directions) 

PASSENGER GOODS SERVICE 

E-65 Ljubljana - 
Lj. cilka 

33.2 18.9 2.2 

 Lj. cilka 
Ljubljana 

32.3     17.8 5.3 

E-67 Celje – 

Grobelno 

40.7     23.4 1.3 

 Grobelno 
Celje – 

40.2     40.2 2.5 

E-69 Lj. Moste 
Ljubljana 

45.5 43.3 21.2 

 Ljubljana 
Lj. Moste 

45.8 41.9 23.3 

E-70 Lj. Moste – 
Ljubljana 

45.5 43.3 21.2 

 Ljubljana – Lj 
Lj. Moste 

45.8 41.9 23.3 
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YUGOSLAVIA 
 

PASENGER GOODS SERVICE AGC line 
No. 

Section of  
AGC line Length Average daily number of trains in peak traffic 

months (one direction)* 
E 771 Subotica–Inđija 133.6       

 Inđija–Golubinci 5.3       
 Golubinci–Šid 77.7       
 Total 216.6       
           

E 79 Beograd–Požega 140.8   4   
 Požega–Podgorica 264.3   2   
 Podgorica–Bar 49.7   2   
 Total 454.8 12 8   
           

E 85 Subotica–Novi Sad 98.5   10   
 Novi Sad–Beograd 78.0   6   
 Beograd–Niš 256.0   8   
 Niš–Preševo 156.1   6   
 Total 588.6 24 30   
           

E 66 Beograd–Pančevo 20.2   2   
 Pančevo –Vršac 78.1   2   
 Total 98.3 6 4   
           

E 70 Šid–Beograd 121.9   4   
 Beograd–Niš 256.0   10   
 Niš–Dimitrovgrad 97.4   6   
 Total 475.3 22 20   

 
*  The number of trains for the indicated direction of the line is approximately the same for the 
opposite direction. 

 
_________  
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