

Economic and Social Council

Distr. GENERAL

TRANS/SC.2/2002/7/Add.1 12 August 2002

Original: ENGLISH

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

Working Party on Rail Transport (Fifty-sixth session, 16-18 October 2002, agenda item 8 (c))

EUROPEAN AGREEMENT ON MAIN INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY LINES (AGC)

Total traffic on the AGC network in 2000

<u>Transmitted by the Governments of Belgium, Luxembourg, Poland, Slovenia and Yugoslavia</u>

<u>Note</u>: At its fifty-fifth session (16-18 October 2001), the Working Party requested Governments to provide for its next session the data on total train traffic on the AGC network in 2000 (TRANS/SC.2/196, para. 44).

The Working Party may wish to take note of the information received from Governments which is reproduced below.

* * *

BELGIUM

AGC line No.	Section of AGC line	PASSENGER	GOODS	SERVICE
		Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months (1 month = 25 day), (all international trains crossing the borders)	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months
				There are no international service trains crossing the border
C-E 10 C-E20	(Dover) - Oostende - Brussels - Liège (-Aachen)	± 141	0	
C-E 10 C-E20	(Dover) - Oostende - Brugge - Gent		± 3.3	
C20	(Tourcoing) - Mouscron - Tournai	± 40	0	
C20	(Tourcoing) - Mouscron - Gent	± 40	± 32.8	
C20	Tournai - Mons Liège	± 70	see C15	
C20	Visé - Kinkempois - Montzen (-Aachen)	0	± 92.6	
C-E15	(Roosendaal-) Antwerpen	± 57	± 28.1	
C-E15	Antwerp - Brussels	± 183		
C-E15	Brussels - Mons	± 114		
C-E15	Mons - Quévy	± 40 (local trains)	± 34.3	
C-E15	Charleroi – Erquelinnes (-Jeumont)	± 42 (local trains)	± 33.5	
C 15	Charleroi - Namur - Liège	± 95	±16.9 (not all international trains)	
C-E25	Bruxelles - Namur	± 144		
C-E25	Namur - Arlon - Sterpenich - (Klein Bettingen)	± 69	± 54.3	
C-E 22	(Harwich) - Zeebrugge - Brugge	± 40 (local trains)	± 50.8 (not all international trains)	
E-27	Liège - Gouvy - Troisvierges	± 30	± 5.6	

LUXEMBOURG

AGC line	Section of AGC	PASSENGER	GOODS	SERVICE	
No.	line (both directions)	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months	
E 25	(Sterpenich-) Kleinbettingen – Luxembourg	101	44	36	
E 25	Luxembourg – Bettembourg (- Thionville)	228	114	87	
E 27	(Gouvy-) Troisvierges – Luxembourg	132	15	24	

POLAND

AGC line No.				
	PASSENGER	GOODS	SERVICE	
E 20	12.1 6.5 ¹	5.9 1.3 ²	2.0	
E 30	12.0 6.5 ¹	5.8 1.3 ²	1.9	
E 59	11.5 6.2 ¹	5.6 1.2 ²	1.9	
E 65	12.7 6.9 ¹	6.2 1.3 ²	2.1	
E 75	6.1 3.3 ¹	3.0 0.6 ²	1.0	

¹ Qualified and interregional.

² Express and international.

SLOVENIA

AGC line No.	Section on AGC line (both directions)	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic month			
		PASSENGER	GOODS	SERVICE	
E-65	Ljubljana - Lj. cilka	33.2	18.9	2.2	
	Lj. cilka Ljubljana	32.3	17.8	5.3	
E-67	Celje – Grobelno	40.7	23.4	1.3	
	Grobelno Celje –	40.2	40.2	2.5	
E-69	Lj. Moste Ljubljana	45.5	43.3	21.2	
	Ljubljana Lj. Moste	45.8	41.9	23.3	
E-70	Lj. Moste – Ljubljana	45.5	43.3	21.2	
	Ljubljana – Lj Lj. Moste	45.8	41.9	23.3	

YUGOSLAVIA

AGC line	Section of		PASENGER	GOODS	SERVICE
No.	AGC line	Length	Average daily number of trains in peak traffic months (one direction)*		
E 771	Subotica-Inđija	133.6			
	Inđija-Golubinci	5.3			
	Golubinci-Šid	77.7			
	Total	216.6			
		T	Г		
E 79	Beograd-Požega	140.8		4	
	Požega-Podgorica	264.3		2	
	Podgorica-Bar	49.7		2	
	Total	454.8	12	8	
	T		T T		
E 85	Subotica–Novi Sad	98.5		10	
	Novi Sad-Beograd	78.0		6	
	Beograd-Niš	256.0		8	
	Niš-Preševo	156.1		6	
	Total	588.6	24	30	
			т т		
E 66	Beograd-Pančevo	20.2		2	
	Pančevo –Vršac	78.1		2	
	Total	98.3	6	4	
F 70	Čid Decemed	404.0		4	
E 70	Šid–Beograd	121.9		4	
	Beograd-Niš	256.0		10	
	Niš–Dimitrovgrad	97.4		6	
	Total	475.3	22	20	

^{*} The number of trains for the indicated direction of the line is approximately the same for the opposite direction.